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The Research Centre of English

28-02-2022

To whomsoever it may concern

This is ta inft ;
Orm you that the Research Centre of English rendered financial support, on the

recommendation o
fthe class teachers, to the needy students towards payment of their semester

fee. The name [;
ne list : L
ol the contributors and beneficiaries is given below for your reference:

List of Contributors: 2020 — 2021

VRN VL SRR e s T B L e s )

IS- No. % Amount
k Dr. Roselin Ma 2000/
i § Dr. Fernando Delishia 2000/
: 4. Dr. Chris(j Shanthi 2000/
g = D"'S"“’“B“'“'\ LT
6. Dr, Magdalene Abraham 2000/
7. Dr.S. . Kala 2000 /
. ¢ Dr. S. Aarthij 2000 /
i 8. Dr. S. Parvathi 2000/
: ? Dr. R. Saktheswar; 2000 /
3 0. Mrs. A. Deva Sudha 2000 /
3 11, Dr. G. Priya 2000 /
5 12. Mrs. N. S i 5
: S. IN. Sangeetha Ranj 500/ -
'1 13. Dr. A. ). Aruna i 500/
5 14, Mrs. M. Esther 500/
:‘ 15. Mrs. A. ). Bemita 500/
,’ 16. Ms. J. Kayal Anthony 500/
K Total: 24, 500 /-
»
, List of Beneficiaries
: -S-No. PMWJM
{ e 2018L66 C.Kaviya 4200/
i 2 2018L42 i 2 . -_ s no v |
: 2 2 N. Bhuvaneswari 4200/ -
: 3 B
‘ A 2019L14 J. Benokshi 6766/ -
H g 38:3;’;3 Raj S. Jintha Mugarj; 6666 / -
: . 9 E.Jeevitha 885/-
; (retin
: Total: 21,832 /-
i
H
[ —
! r A. Roselin Mary.
5 43sociate Professor & Head
.’ Research Centre of English
‘Fasima college,
Madurai 625018
:.E- - B B —— - S N
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5.1.2 Number of Students Receiving Scholarships and
Freeships Provided by the Institution and
Non-Government Agencies During 2020-2021

SHANTHI CHILDREN'S HOME - SAKTHI TRUST -GENEVA

S. No. Number of Students Amount
)
1 4 45127.00
2 11 295083.00
3 1 31333.00
TOTAL 16 371543.00

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2020 — 2021)



Shanthi Childrens Home — Sakthi Trust

Fees Details - 2020 2021 ODD & EVEN Semester

College Fees Amount 2020-2021 Ss'fr“iinise
Name of the Students enatt
0Odd Semester Even Semester Total Fees
Nagajothi V- - . \[ ‘ '\L,\
Jl. I B.A. History Rs. 5,740/- Rs. 8,271/- Rs. 14,011/- EX * do*(F
2 Loyl
001893
Divya K. — n ’z \T)) X
2. 1B A Tamil Rs. 5,715/- Rs. 6,646/- Rs. 12,361/- - /1 4
2019713 12. 1+ 9
Al Jukltl A Rs. 5,715/- Rs.6746- | Rs. 12461 | A AP
3. II B.Com. | Lo
20\ AS Lk
; M. S;um
R Already Paid Rs. 6,294/- Rs. 6,294/- s
I BA Economics
4 , J2 . J. 2o2l.
| JR0EL Q.
TOTAL Rs. 17,170/- Rs. 27,957/- Rs. 45,127/-
No. of Students Amount( )
4 b 45127
11 295083
1 31333
TOTAL 16 371543
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Fatima College (Autonomous), Madurai - 18.

»

. : ; : SV Sermes Lea
Shanthi Children Home, Sakthi Trust 2090 —ROX | . O0bD=~ Elen
. Odd Semester | Even Semester .
Si. No. Reg.No. Students Name Major Total Fees Students Signature.
Fees (Rs.) Fees (Rs.)
1 2019MB73 |Kavya P I B.Sc. Maths 12230 13978 26208 nvya - -
2 20191T18 |Jenifer Sebastian Il B.Sc. IT 15550 17400 32950 JurAe- .
3 2018MB34 |Lakshmi Prabha P Il Maths - A 12230 15541 27771V SQWJZM
4 20195T16 |Keerthana S Il B.Sc. Statistics 11390 13138 24528| .S Trors b ames
5 2019MB10 |Dharani R Il B.Sc. Maths 12230 13978 26208| R, Dhviort
6 2019MB21 |Karthika C Il B.Sc. Maths 12230 13978 26208/ . Kosll SV .
LS
7 2018MB78 |Deepika S Il Maths - &~ 8 12230 15541 27771| 8° Q@@)@»‘
2.
8 2018JM15 |Sanjana Satheesh S B.A JMC 12900 16855 29755 QGD%Q na
J | G
9 2019BB46 |Sarulatha K Il BBA 11390 13138 24528| V.. geadatho
10 2019LB55 |Sreedevi Ishwarya R [ BA English 11390 13138 24528 Q Syu&ﬂ,; 'Dumu,m
11 2019LB39 |Praveena S I BA English 11390 13238 24628 5 :, }W
Grand Total 135160 159923 295083
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Fatima College

(Autonomous)
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5.1.2 Number of Students Receiving Scholarships and
Freeships Provided by the Institution and
Non-Government Agencies During 2020-2021

SRI MAHASHODASEE TRUST - TVS SCHOLARSHIP

S. No. Number of Students Amount
)
1 13 178026.00
2 14 204000.00
TOTAL 27 382026.00

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2020 — 2021)



SRI MAHASHODASEE TRUST - TVS SCHOLARSHIP

FATIMA COLLEGE - STUDENTS DETAIL FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE - FY 2020 - 21

SI.LNo |Name Father / Mother Name Course Y;i:;;f Amount Student Signature
g Kaushika S Sivagury. K B.Sc., Statistics II 13,500 § y J 3
2 Frlyetia Annadurai. N Bifin., Sallslics ! ' 15,000 g{;?ﬁ;:ﬁk};’&
5 Reethiga A Anandhakummar, B.Sc., Statistics I 13,500 #Ej,,‘ﬁ
i Divya Dharshini R Kalayathy. R B.Sc., Statistics I 15,000 Q O
. Monika Lakshmi C e G B.Sc., Statistics 11 15,000 C Mv’f&; qum l
6 D;:epika S Sivagurunathan. K B.Sc., Statistics 1 15,000 S . Qb‘z/qu//
7 Bmpuivaiiiy B Suresh. A BEA., ! Laabol & ‘BON QJ»(]TYSOMW HLCH Q
g [Phenalakshmi M Muthuraja. S BBA ! 13,500 | M - Dharclajsghms -
g Shyam Preethi P K adies Rays, 5 {icther) B.Com.,(CA) L 15,000 PoX - o
10 Jeya Bharathi R Ramesh. K B.A.,(Economics) 11 12,401 | R . JW
L, |AbihaP o T iiﬁl-’éi‘x’)ci"logy i 12,000 | §. fyitha
12 Nivetha P Ramalakshmi. P B.A.(Beenomics) ! 11,125 P N"‘ﬁ#
13 Harini M — B.A.,(Sociology 1 13,500 M ( H m@m‘?

with CA)

178,026




SRI MAHASHODASEE TRUST

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FY 2020-21 - FATIMA COLLEGE STUDENTS

SL.NO | NAME OF THE STUDENT ';:l\(-;::i;g:rhié COURSE YSE_:\:D%F AMOUNT
1 Vaishnavi V Veerapandi M B.Com., 1st ‘Year 15,000
2 Roshini M B Balakumar M L B.Com., - 1st Year 15,000
3 Lakshminarasu R Brinda R B8.Com., 1st Year 10,500
4 Abinaya Séraswathi M Parameswari M B.Com., 1st Year 15,000
5 Kaviya K Kasiviswanathan M B.B.A., 1st Year 15,000
6 PavithraR Rajagopalan V B.B.A,, 1st Year 15,000
7 Sivaraksha R Rajesh Kannan N- B.B.A., 1st Year 15,000
8 Ramya 3 Balasubramaniyan R B.B.A,, 1st Year iS,OOO
9 Jeyalakshmi C Chinnasamy M B.Com., (CA) 1st Year 15,000
10 [Nansiroopina S Sebastin S B.Com., (CA) 1st Year 15,000
11 |Suba Lakshmi M Mayilvagananan T B.Com., (CA) 1st Year 15,000
12 |Mahalakshmi K Kasi V B.A., (Sociology with CA) | 1ist Year 15,000
13 [Kiruthika J Jayaraman R B.A., (Sociology with CA) | 1st Year 15,000
14 |Menaka M Murugan B.A., (Sociology with CA) | 1st Year 13,500
2,04,000

13 + 14 = 27 Students

178026 + 204000 =

382026

V.V ANyt
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Amount

1 9757
5. 8500
3 10905
3 7335
7335

4

18905

5

2 6294

12291
3 :

6 12000
2 6394
3 8366
7 13978
8 6624

Q 8761

10 7914

Bank Name
State Bank of India

Indian Bénk
ICICI

ICICI Bank

MDCC

Indian Bank

ICICI

HDFC Bank

Indian Bank

ICICI Bank

South Indian Bank
RBL Bank

Union Bank

ICICI

Cheque No
733669

132247

008911

008910

515692

527151

781681

008918

001559

781718

008917

393019

279390

377727

008921

Cheque Dt

05/10/2020

25/08/2020

24/10/2020

24/10/2020

24/11/2020

20/02/2021

12/02/2021

26/02/2021

15/03/2021

03/03/2021

26/02/2021

03/03/2021

18/03/2021

29/03/2021

16/04/2021

Trust Name
_ayamala Educational Trust

Chennai Foundation

Sakthi Trust

Sakthi Trust

Rahavendar Hospital

Manickam Fenella Charitable Trust

Chennai Foundation

Sakthi Trust

Chennai community connection trust

Chennai Foundation

Sakthi Trust

The International association of Lions

club Madurai

Youth with a Mission Children Home

Eco friendly Textiles

Visshnu Trust

L]

StudeniJame Major

J. Rosary Na..cy B.Sc CSC Il
Qoap33

A. Priyadharshini BA Tamil |
Qoao1 39

A. Niji B. Sc CSCil
2218 B23

P. Amutha BA Sociology I
2011804

S. Meenakshi BA Sociology I

Sundareswari

209482

M. Shalini BCA I
Q0| EPBC2E

A. Priyadharshini BA Tamil |
KR630T 39

A. Niji B. Sc CSC
aD18)32 3

N. Hazira Begum B.com Il
Q019 AL

E. Anro Nisha B. Com |
X2 A0 &

P. Amutha B. A Sociology Il
Q019 oY

R. Nithya Lakshmi B. Sc Maths SF Il
oM B8

A. Shanmuga Priya B. Sc Zoology |
Aoz 3]

A. Kathar Beevi B. Sc Physics Il
Q2018 P13

G. Shanthakumari BA Sociology |

02053]

Academic Year

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020-2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

Date
03/11/2020

03/11/2020

01/12/2020

01/12/2020

10/03/2021

10/03/2021

07/04/2021

07/04/2021

07/04/2021

07/04/2021

07/04/2021

12/04/2021

12/04/2021

23/04/2021
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[Amount
10 1130 ICICI

Bank Name
9 6217 Union Bank
2 8433 Indian Bank
11 5958

Cheque No  Cheque Dt Trust Name
008923  16/04/2021 _.shnu Trust
373515  03/10/2020  Eco Friendly Textiles

132201 25/08/2020 Chennai Foundation

NEFT 29/09/2020 Virutcham Trust

Student Name
G. Shanthak-...iari
26203851

A. Kathar Beevi

" Q018P13

E. Anro Nisha
A626A0S

‘G. Sugi Prince

201 Lb8

Major Academic Year Date
BA Sociology | 2020-2021  23/04/2021
B. Sc Physics llI 2020-2021  03/11/2020
B. Com | 2020 - 2021 14/10/2020
BA English Il 2020 - 2021 14/10/2020

(r-(770e2F-
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SHYAMALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Registration No. 57/2015

10/8,Shyamala Bhavan, Kodikalkara South Street,
Maninagaram, Madurai-625001.

No: SET /College/ 16-21/ Date : 43.40.2020: -
To

The Principal,
Fatima Coliege,

Madurai - 625018.

Dear Sir / inadam
Sub : Payment of semester fee —Reg

We, herewith sending Cheque about Rs.9,757/- dt 05.10.2020 for J.Rosary Nancy, Il BSc Computer

science, Fatima college towards the payment of Il semester fee.

Kindly accept the payment and acknowledge the same please

Date :13.10.2020

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely,

4
\
-

7 i\ < h
\f:‘\i ‘;,/J\_‘v‘& 'v&,‘ L/v( N ‘\j‘ \C\ X

J/TRUSTEE/

SENTHILKUMAR RAJU
Shyamala Educational Tru.
Maninagaram, Madurai
9442 900 900
shyamalatrust@gmail.com

| BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY | BE HAPPY |

FOUNDER : S.ARUNMOZH]I, ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (BSNL) —RETIRED, MOBILE: 948610 2324,
EMAIL: ARUNMOZHIS@GMAIL.COM




FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 94" Rank (NIRF - 2019)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. o Date: 03/11/2020

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 9757 via State Bank of India cheque No.
733669 Dated 05/10/2020 from Shyamala Educational Trust through Fatima
College.

Student Name: J. Rosary Nancy QA019B33

Major: B. Sc CSC Il

Year: 2020 - 2021

) A /)
g\/ ) (7 o - X ) . »\
x\ Lo MAR Aot TR f

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution
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YOUR EDUCATION "IS OUR _ODRE

No.2, 1st Cross Street, Semmempet,
Kellys, Chennai — 600 010. | Contact: +91 98411 63378
[Regd. No: 160/2013 DIT(E) No.: 2(418)/13-14 Under Sec 80G of the IT Act 1961]

To,

The Principal

Fartieo o Coretge.

Subject: Regarding Reimbursement of Fees paid by E- A N Ro N 18H A and accept the Cheque
from Chennai Foundation as Student College Fees

Respected Sir/Madam,.

Chennai Foundation, an NGO, helps the underprivileged students, who have scored good marks in

_ Higher Secondary Examinations and are unable to continue their college degree due to their financial
situation to continue higher studies for the past 7 years. We have supported around 700 Students till
date throughout Tamil Nadu.

The student E . ANRD N \SHA ( B.to . — 1 \‘/F AR, ) has been
selected by us with respect to the above criteria. We will be supporting the student and pay the college

fees for all 3 years. We have issued a cheque (CH . 13 2 9 b At 9—5784 26 )inthe name of
the college for the first Semester/Year College fees.

Please accept the cheque presented, deposit to vour college bank account as the Student’s College fees.
and reimburse the fees already paid by the student through cheque or cash as per your convenience and
requirement. We request your understanding and help in this regard.

Regards,

S Tequ ML

Jagadish Raja

Managing Trustee — Chennai Foundation

www.chennaifoundation.org

Email:

chennaifoundation2013@gmail.com



Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 94" Rank (NIRF - 2019)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. o Date: 14/10/2020

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 8433 via cheque No. 132201 Dated
25/08/2020 from Chennai Foundation through Fatima College.

Student Name: E. Anro Nisha QOQO A0S

Major: B. Com |

Year: 2020 - 2021

9, /) 0 ¥

%— 4 \M}CP "\ /[,/_\\/\f,{ y OLA :
Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



& CHENNA
{ [ FouNDATIO

&
g4 YOUR _EDUCATION 15 OUR _DREAME |

No.2, 1st Cross Street, Semmempet,
Kellys, Chennai — 600 010. | Contact: +91 98411 63378
[Regd. No: 160/2013 DIT(E) No.: 2(418)/13-14 Under Sec 80G of the IT Act 1961]

To,

The Principal

CocHna, Cotlege .

Subject: Regarding Reimbursement of Fees paid byA' PQ‘ YA-D HARS l'h'\‘)and accept the Cheque
from Chennai Foundation as Student College Fees

Respected Sir/Madam,

Chennai Foundation, an NGO, helps the underprivileged students, who have scored good marks in
_ Higher Secondary Examinations and are unable to continue their college degree due to their financial
situation to continue higher studies for the past 7 years. We have supported around 700 Students till
date throughout Tamil Nadu.

Y s
The studentA‘:PR‘\}AD HARSHING (B Av Aot =10 M BEAR ) hasbeen

selected by us with respect to the above criteria. We will be supporting the student and pay the college

fees for all 3 years. We have issued a cheque (O} . [2 20 L4+F A . B8] Qflo)jn the name of
the college for the first Semester/Year College fees.

Please accept the cheque presented, deposit to vour college bank account as the Student’s College fees
and reimburse the fees already paid by the student through cheque or cash as per your convenience and
requirement. We request your understanding and help in this regard.

Regards,

g . ’]‘é ~L\ I & LJ: - L —

Jagadish Raja

Managing Trustee — Chennai Foundation

www.chennaifoundation.org

Facebook: Website: §  Email:

https://www.facebook.com/chennaifoundation/ . www.chennaifoundation.org




FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 94" Rank (NIRF - 2019)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. o Date: 03/11/2020

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 8500 via Indian cheque No. 132247 Dated
25/08/2020 from Chennai Foundation through Fatima College.

Student Name: A. Priyadharshini 2620T %9

Major: BA Tamil |

Year: 2020 - 2021

"y R N HAAAA A4 iIRAAAN
\iSes SIUAANA r

l\P’\i a({t\&%&ﬁuf ) 0 o
Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



wF FOUNDATION

Sled. ek Cvonsk Sowwi, Lemmamped,
Hepn, Chaanal - 008 B8, | Dostacs: VB 484 BAITH
Fregd, e HEIRCE ) Ha - BI08411 1§ Undes B R8I of s 1T e 10 6]

To

The Principal

Fathima College

Padurai

Tarsil Madu

Subject: Regarding Aemitting Fees for & Privadbharshini through Chegue
Resperted SirMadam,

Chennai Foundation = ar NGD that helps the underpriviteged students, who have scored gond marks in
Higher Secondary Esarminations, but are unable to continue their college degree due to their financial

situation.

In this regard, the student A, Privadharshini (BA Tamil. 17 year, 2 Semester] has been selectod by us
with respect to the above critena and would like to continue to support hier for the femaining 2 years.

W have issued a cheque in the name of the college on behail of her fees for second sempster,
Please accept the cheque presented, deposit to your account on behalf of her collegs feos
Hegards,

lapadish Aaja

Founder — Chennal Foundation

www chennaifoundation org

- 5
hennai




FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018, e Date: 10/03/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 6294 via Indian Bank cheque No. 781681
Dated 12/02/2021 from Chennai Foundation through Fatima College.

Student Name: A. Priyadharshini Qe 207 39

Major: BA Tamil |

Year: 2020 - 2021

S 0.Cu- LT Y
4@3(% &gh@;ﬂ J "
Sigrfature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



SAKTHI TRUST

30/2, Annanagar West, Samayanallur, Madurai - 625 402

Registere‘d' Under Indian Trust Act.
Regn. No.1925 dt.9/12/2002
Cell No : 98650 13702

From. .
A. Mlj,\,)
0 lil'B‘Sc (vaywtvp Z)L(Evu)}
PGJI;V\& CSMQ)?&)

Madural £395 Goa -

ANRpQing Trust ee



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 94" Rank (NIRF - 2019)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. i Date: 01/12/2020

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 10905 via cheque No. Dated from through
Fatima College.

Student Name: A. Niji A©I8R23

Major: B. Sc CSC 1l

Year: 2020 - 2021

o\ Sz‘ E (Q - @LL; "g‘vi‘v‘ A ’}‘/‘zﬁ&*« 5
A+ O j e
T

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



SAKTHI TRUST
30/2, Annanagar West, Samayanallur, Madurai - 625 402
Registered Under Indian Trust Act.

Regn. No.1925 dt.9/12/2002
Cell No : 98650 13702

...................

%PMSMWJWW Ao
‘W\ PA | _:2 B H‘
Sakthi Gt twoughe Sy Lhague o, plaase.
accopt, Taid  chogue (% Whir omestas.
Thankang Wit
Fer SAlE'l:l":jNT/RrUST | WS Og (V ﬁg

Trust ee
ana@ing 'P~Amuﬁ\4/




Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 94" Rank (NIRF -~ 2019)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. R Date: 01/12/2020

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 7335 via ICICI Bank cheque No. 008910
Dated 24/10/2020 from Sakthi Trust through Fatima College.

Student Name: P. Amutha 2el938oy

Major: BA Sociology II

Year: 2020 - 2021

P Avutha SA . % A Sadey. Moy

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



-
SAKTHI TRUST

( Children’s Home )
10-4-49/4, Anna nagar West, Samayanallur, Madurai - 625 402. Cell: 98650 13702

Registered Under Indian Trust Act.
Regn. No.1925 dt.9/12/2002

Date:

From:
P.Amutha,

2™ Sociotogy with (C.A),
Fatima College,
Madurai.
To:
The Principal,
Fatima College,

Madurai.

Respected Mam,
I am P.Amutha from 2™ Sociology with C.A. Sakthi Trust helps for my higher

studies they are paying my whole college fees through the cheque.

Thank you

Fer S8AKTH! TRUS)

! M Y ours obediently
Managing Trust es

P.Amutha



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74t Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. B Date: 07/04/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email ; info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 8366 via ICICI Bank cheque No. 008917
Dated 26/02/2021 from Sakthi Trust through Fatima College.

Student Name: P. Amutha 20o(9 Soy

Major: B. A Sociology Il

Year: 2020 - 2021

v

Y Arertho - g.. %&JM L

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. Date:

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 7335 via cheque No. 515692 Dated
24/11/2020 from Rahavendar Hospital through Fatima College.
Student Name: S. Meenakshi Sundareswari 20619822
Major: BA Sociology Il
Year: 2020 - 2021
7 /:/ 7 a4 Q. | - ,V!

) PRI S

&/L ‘q . \A ) ol

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



“LEGE (Autonomous)
‘th ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
‘tial for Excellence)
VIRF - 2019)

625018.

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

2021

Phi. 4:19 536002

.y God shall supply all your need”... Phone : 536001,

MANICKAM FENELLA
CHARI'I;ABLE TRUST 5. 527151 Dated
Reg. No. 575 9_7

25%
Madurai - 625 020. )
Address: Plot H3, K.K. Nagar, T itima College.

Date : 20]01/201{

To
e S
N c
W C/MLZﬁ ,EM“\‘}A N!"’lﬁk.mf)
Mo or ) ;
f the Institution



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 944" Rank (NIRF - 2019)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. ‘ Date: 10/03/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 18905 via MDCC cheque No. 527151 Dated
20/02/2021 from Manickam Fenella Charitable Trust through Fatima College.
Student Name: M. Shalini &0|¥Bca8

Major: BCA 111

Year: 2020 - 2021

A
p) 1

,‘i |

@ N 0. :
. 8 . G- Sadoage Hovs
t'\ 5 /1 v v
{ /\ Sl/\’\/t\f\% 0
Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution
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sllege Mail - Scholarship confirmation - N. Hazira Begum https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=616fb2fdae& view=pt&sear

.

G mali Fatima College <info@fatimacollegemdu.org>

Scholarship confirmation - N. Hazira Begum
1 message

umamuralidhar97 <umamuralidhar97@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 25, 2021 at 1:00 PM
To: info@fatimacollegemdu.org
Cc: harish6866@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

To whom so it may ever concern, this is to inform you that, we have issued a DD (DD Ref No. 001559, Dated — 15th
March, 2021) for Rs. 12,000/~ as a scholarship from Chennai Community Connection Trust (CCCT) to student
named N. Hazira Begum studying B.Com., in your institution.

Thanks and regards,

Uma Venkataraman

President

CCCT

Chennai Community Connection Trust

25-Mar-21, 3:09



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. Date: 07/04/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 12000 via HDFC Bank cheque No. 001559
Dated 15/03/2021 from Chennai community connection trust through Fatima
College.

Student Name: N. Hazira Begum Qo19R25

Major: B. com 1l

Year: 2020 - 2021

3. % Gt S Vo

NE Hez e ;/Eiacuvy

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



The International Association of |

Lions Clubs
District 324 -B3-66189

s Club of Madurai Success - No. 106401

Date: O, 03.20

lfows JINe @g Medusiad. SUCCeA,s

k(P ST) PrYes Qdery, S Q’CO‘YVQ ol
o Qf\QXY'\‘OQ‘\(& )

(\"W?)\ b ﬁr\JL YV\QW\\OW GB Lons Qf Maclunak
e Q&CLC,OLU\O‘ \y2eon

V-o Hona &.,Iuh of Madurai Succass
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For Liens Club of Madurai Spccess
President —%:

Secretary
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FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74t Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. ) Date: 07/04/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 13978 via South Indian Bank cheque No.
393019 Dated 03/03/2021 from The International association of Lions club
Madurai through Fatima College.

Student Name: R. Nithya Lakshmi 2013 MB8]

Major: B. Sc Maths SF Il

Year: 2020 - 2021

RJ\)?thgala}%RmZ SA % Cu &Jw‘?‘ Mw?,

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



YOUTH WITH A MISSION

Home Address : No:33. 2" Main road, Reqd. Off. Address : "Poomugil Gokulam”,
Kamatchi nagar 7A MM Ramasamy Street,
Tambaram Sanatorium, Jafferkhanpet,
Chennai ~ 600 047. Chennai - 600 083.
Ph: 044 - 22384020, Email: pactywam@gmail.com Ph: 044 - 24710067

30/03/2021
To
The Principal,

Fatima College,

Madurai.

Respected Sir,

Salutations! Youth With A Mission is a registered Charitable Trust
having a children home for Poor and needy orphan children in Tambaram
Sanatorium, Chennai -47. One of our beneficiary named SHANMUGA
PRIYA A.(2020Z31) moved to Madurai and joined Bsc Zoology in your
college, considering her needy situation our Trust would like to sponsor
her college fees As our TRUST account does not have the facility to
make online fees payment, we kindly request you to accept the DD
payment for Shanmuga Priya’s fees. It will be a great help.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully

)\W

T. Isaac
(Project Director)
Ph: 9444735917




FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. . Date: 12/04/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 6624 via RBL Bank cheque No. 279390 Dated
18/03/2021 from Youth with a Mission Children Home through Fatima College.
Student Name: A. Shanmuga Priya JQoJoz3l

Major: B. Sc Zoology |

Year: 2020 - 2021

/)

Y/

Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution
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FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018.

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

Date: 12/04/2021

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 8761 via Union Bank cheque No. 377727

Dated 29/03/2021 from Eco friendly Textiles through Fatima College.

Student Name: A. Kathar Beevi
Major: B. Sc Physics Il
Year: 2020 - 2021

A Kathan Beovi

Signature of the Student

2018 P13

Signature of the Head of the Institution
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FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)

All India 94" Rank (NIRF - 2019) —
Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. Date: 03/11/2020

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Emalil : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 6217 via Union Bank cheque No. 373515
Dated 03/10/2020 from Eco Friendly Textiles through Fatima College.

Student Name: A. Kathar Beevi Q20(18PI13

Major: B. Sc Physics Il

Year: 2020 - 2021

£ . Rathon Beeve

Signature of the Student Signatufe of the Head of the Institution
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Visshnu Trust

Date 16 - 04 -202/

Geni?if To All

']/O/
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o @fnooy NO 00892 For Visshnu Trust
for @iy NO 008923 []-Iee pof

Trustee / Managing Trustee

Valga Valamudan House, Plot No.3 Sri Muthu Vinayaga Nagar, Near High Court, Ulaganeri,
Madurai 625 107.Tamilnadu. India. Phone: 98437 56570 / 96552 62026
email: visshnutrust@gmail.com

\



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. B Date: 23/04/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.
Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 7914 via ICICI cheque No. 008921 Dated
16/04/2021 from Visshnu Trust through Fatima College.

Student Name: G. Shanthakumari 220208231

Major: BA Sociology |

Year: 2020 - 2021 7

L ordluaXurm s - G5
Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. o Date: 23/04/2021

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,
0452-2669015.

Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 1180 via ICICI cheque No. 008923 Dated
16/04/2021 from Visshnu Trust through Fatima College.

Student Name: G. Shanthakumari Qo 0353l

Major: BA Sociology |

Year: 2020 - 2021

g

AN

L &, .
& gritgrnana .
Signature of the Student Signature of the Head of the Institution



FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
(Re-Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
(College with Potential for Excellence)
All India 74t" Rank (NIRF - 2020)

Contact No.: 0452-2668016,

0452-2669015.

Email : info@fatimacollegemdu.org

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018. ' Date: 14/10/2020

THANKS LETTER

Received with thanks, the amount of Rs. 5958 via cheque No. NEFT Dated 29/09/2020

from Virutcham Trust through Fatima College.
Student Name: G. Sugi Prince
Major: BA English Il 2018L58

Year: 2020 - 2021
P
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Signature of the Head of the Institution



Fatima College

(Autonomous)

¥e-Accredited with ‘A++’ (CGPA 3.61) by NAAC (Cycle- 1V)

College with Potential for Excellence (2004 - 2019)

101 - 150 Rank Band in India Ranking 2021 (NIRF)
Mary Land, Madurai — 625018, Tamil Nadu

QuALITY
EVALUATION
STANDARDISATION
&
SUSTENANCE

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR)

2020 - 2021

Date : 16.02.2021

To whom It may Concern

This letter is to confirm that the fee structure of B.A History and M.A History Courses in

Fatima College between the Academic Year 2015-2021.

M.A History
Academic Year and Semester Class Fees Amount ( Rupees)
2015-2016 Odd I M.A History 3670
2015-2016 Even I M.A History 10405
2016-2017 Odd I M.A History 9795
2016-2017 Even Il M.A History 11850
20019-2020 Odd I M.A History 12504
200192020 Even [ M.A History 13250
2020-2021 Odd Il M.A History 12345
| 2020-2021 Even II M.A History 15930
B.AHistory - = i .
Academic Year and Semester Class Fees Amount {Rupees)
2016-2017 Ddd I B.A History 5560
2016-2017 Even [ B.A History 4620
20017-2018 Odd I1 B.A History 5005
20017-2018 Even [l B.A History Sodk0
20018-2019 Odd [l B.A History 5240
2018-2019 Even MIB.A History | 7385
2018-2019 Odd I B.A History T580
2018-201% Even [ B.A History 7580
2019-2020 Odd II B.A History 6746
200192020 Even I1 B.A History 6746
2020-2021 Odd [l B.A History 5740
2020-2021 Even I B.A History | 8371

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2020 — 2021)

Forwarded By

Tl bl

Dir.J.Saral Evangeline
Hol)"s Signature & Name
Department of History
Fatima College, Madural




Reg.No.38/2014

THUIMAI VIZHIHAL TRUST

No.49. Azhagusundaram Nagar, {opp.Kallar High School)
Pykara, Pazhanganatham (Po), Madural - 625 003. Cell : 82200 31699

Email : thuimaivizhihal@gmail.com. Webside: www.thuimaivizhihal.com.
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m e mmﬂpﬂn Date Eq f@ /6?0&0

' 2unpm Cuat@d.  -warsd unpBwnh

&. &g,
D/0 &Gemaunesmiguis,
25.04.1997

CopsaiL  alugriser CuImbAW unteney WMMESSmEEHLIW  WTemel
gmiew elifiss aeigud ews FHpaaBhs s urgalor  seogumiuled
ujeoTm Gienpulled 202060 (pFeTd @ Goihgeiennt. SiborefeldsTen
&e06ld SLLNHMS 60H Hoaasdea aumulons Coausd aumSlaGomib.
Bafleumd BIT6UmIBHEM 60 BLL R Hens Ol IS &HIGaumd SIS BHLLILD
GCafutu@ssdapi.




Reg.No.38/2014

THUIMAI VIZHIHAL TRUST

No.49. Azhagusundaram Nagar, (opp.Kallar High School)
Pykara, Pazhanganatham (Po), Madural - 625 003. Cell : 82200 31699

Emall : thuimalvizhihal@gmall.com. Webside: www.thulmalvizhihal,com.
B O dand Gonpih Gaseds (ub- EBifegn
1hsofi mynarmatiaornmih - 1R dakio
! :‘-F:- o A0 nenn Dale .a?! ﬂ! &D& o
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16.07, 201

Gugbsain.  abugrumett GuaeyhBur vndenen  wadhgudAmgen w wasmal
o alifinstt gt enogl  HawiendBe  mh  ordgon  meogunfulsh
e grengiiied 202060 apmaonb  aged®  Gadhaiionnd.  Sibinefled baten
wevald al L smpany snog Howsadfd analeons Gaguh ey AeiGumb.
Belaxmt  wredimelsd  mcembens  GagbaiBainb  eiduenguph
GG bl arGnmb.

S
by




THUIMAI VIZHIHAL TRUST

No.49. Azhagusundaram Nagar, (opp.Kallar High School)
Pykara, Pazhanganatham (Po), Madurai - 625 003. Cell : 82200 31699

L ]
| ' Reg.No.38/2014
!
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Email : thuimaivizhihal@gmail.com. Webside: www.thuimaivizhihal.com.
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WM mm-m':;;ﬂ Date Q?”&/a?@ﬂa
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12.05.1993
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Reg.No.38/2014

THUIMAI VIZHIHAL TRUST

No.49, Azhagusundaram Nagar, (opp.Kallar High School)
Pykara, Pazhanganatham (Po), Madurai - 625 003. Cell : 82200 31699

Email : thuimaivizhihal@gmail.com. Webside: www.thuimaivizhihal.com.
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Fatima College

(Autonomous)
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Date:08.02.2022

To Whom It may Concern

The Letter is to confirm that the fee structure of B.A Tamil and M.A Tamil
courses in Fatima College for the Academic Year 2020-2021.

M.A Tamil
Academic Year and Semester Class | Fees amount(Regular)
2020-2021 0DD | M.A TAMIL 7,239
2020-2021 EVEN [ M.A TAMIL 7,535
2020-2021 ODD VLA TAMIL 6,929
2020-2021 EVEN I M.A TAMIL 8,965
B.ATAMIL
Academic Year and Semester _|__ class | Fees amount(Regular)
2020-2021 ODD | 1 B.A TAMIL 8,433
2020-2021 EVEN [1B.ATAMIL 6,394
2020-2021 ODD | Il B.A TAMIL 5,715
2020-2021 EVEN | 11 B.A TAMIL 6,746
. | 2020-2021 ODD | 11 B.A TAMIL |5,818
2020-2021 EVEN | 111 B.A TAMIL 5,771
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Dr.K.Latha
HOD's éignature & Name
Research Centre Of Tamil
Fatima College

Madurai-18
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Date: 24-02-2022

To whomsoever it may Concern

This letter is to confirm that the fee structure of B.A English programme

(Aided) in Fatima College for the Academic years 2019-2022.

B.A ENGLISH

Academic vear and Semester Class Fee Amount (Rupees)
2019-2020-0Odd I B.A English 8025.00

2019-2020-Even I B.A English 6122.00

2020-2021-0Odd II B.A English 5985.00

2020-2021-Even IT B.A English 6646.00 —,
2021-2022-0dd IIT B.A English 6092.00 7
2021-2022-Even Il B.A English 8605.00 —I
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Dr.A.Roselin Mary

Head & Associate Professor
The Research Centre of English
Fatima College, \Iadural

LDr 4. Roselin Mary,
Issoctate i‘rq/l‘\uu & *I"-.Jd
Research Centre of English
Fatuna oflege,
Madur: 6525018
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Dr.Amirthavally Ragupathy Memorial Fund

FCAA acknowledges with gratitude the kind gesture of Mr. N. K.
RAGHUPATHY, IAS (Retd), Chennai, for launching Dr.Amirthavalli
Raghupathy Memorial Scholarships in memory of his wife Dr.
Amirthavalli Raghupathy, an alumna of 1962 Batch of Chemistry Major.

Dr. Amirthavally Ragupathy Memorial Fund: A total amount of
Rs.60,000/- was contributed for the academic year 2020-2021

Ms.RAMAROHINI- 1 MSC Ms.INFANTA SNEKA- Il BSC

CHEMISTRY CHEMISTRY
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Date : 16.02.2021

To whom It may Concern

This letter is to confirm that the fee structure of B.A History and M.A History Courses in

Fatima College between the Academic Year 2015-2021.

M.A History
Academic Year and Semester Class Fees Amount ( Rupees)
2015-2016 Odd I M.A History 3670
2015-2016 Even I M.A History 10405
2016-2017 Odd I M.A History 9795
2016-2017 Even Il M.A History 11850
20019-2020 Odd I M.A History 12504
200192020 Even [ M.A History 13250
2020-2021 Odd Il M.A History 12345
| 2020-2021 Even II M.A History 15930
B.AHistory - = i .
Academic Year and Semester Class Fees Amount {Rupees)
2016-2017 Ddd I B.A History 5560
2016-2017 Even [ B.A History 4620
20017-2018 Odd I1 B.A History 5005
20017-2018 Even [l B.A History Sodk0
20018-2019 Odd [l B.A History 5240
2018-2019 Even MIB.A History | 7385
2018-2019 Odd I B.A History T580
2018-201% Even [ B.A History 7580
2019-2020 Odd II B.A History 6746
200192020 Even I1 B.A History 6746
2020-2021 Odd [l B.A History 5740
2020-2021 Even I B.A History | 8371
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Department of History
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